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Overall Finish List - Boys
VARSITY BOYS 1 N 2 COMBINED - Boys

High School Teams
O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year

1 1 271 Jacob Ricks Lewisville Flower Mound 9:39.7 4:50/M 12
2 2 328 Greyson Gravi� Lewisville Marcus 9:39.9 4:50/M 12
3 3 277 Jeriel Algarin Marquez Lewisville Hebron 9:51.9 4:56/M 12
4 4 263 Brayden Kennedy Lewisville Flower Mound 9:53.4 4:57/M 10
5 5 374 Caden Cox N Richland Hills Richland 9:54.8 4:57/M 12
6 6 361 Trevor Malik Lucas Lovejoy 9:54.8 4:57/M 12
7 7 309 Tony Navarro Lewisville Hebron 9:57.1 4:59/M 11
8 8 264 Asher Leslie Lewisville Flower Mound 10:01.9 5:01/M 11
9 9 278 Isaac Barrera Lewisville Hebron 10:05.5 5:03/M 12

10 10 306 Ryan McKee Lewisville Hebron 10:07.3 5:04/M 10
11 11 329 Jonathan Heath Lewisville Marcus 10:09.2 5:05/M 11
12 12 305 Jack McKee Lewisville Hebron 10:10.8 5:05/M 10
13 13 262 Joseph Kelsey Lewisville Flower Mound 10:12.4 5:06/M 12
14 14 258 Quinn Hirniak Lewisville Flower Mound 10:13.4 5:07/M 11
15 15 334 Kyle Porter Lewisville Marcus 10:20.7 5:10/M 12
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16 16 386 Sebas�an Calderon Waxahachie 10:21.9 5:11/M 12
17 17 364 Ma�hew Murray Lucas Lovejoy 10:22.3 5:11/M 11
18 18 246 Jose Rodriguez Lewisville 10:23.0 5:12/M 12
19 19 266 Riley Nedrow Lewisville Flower Mound 10:25.0 5:13/M 10
20 20 353 John Armstrong Lucas Lovejoy 10:26.8 5:13/M 12
21 21 252 Kolby Dax Lewisville Flower Mound 10:27.2 5:14/M 11
22 22 371 Rohan Sharma Lucas Lovejoy 10:27.6 5:14/M 11
23 23 282 Devon Cartwright Lewisville Hebron 10:27.8 5:14/M 10
24 24 205 Derrick Bible Decatur 10:28.1 5:14/M 11
25 25 379 Alioune Ka N Richland Hills Richland 10:28.3 5:14/M 12
26 (> 7) 274 Patrick Thurmond Lewisville Flower Mound 10:28.6 5:14/M 11
27 26 319 Colton Castaneda Lewisville Marcus 10:28.9 5:14/M 12
28 27 342 Devon Judelson Lewisville The Colony 10:31.1 5:16/M 10
29 (> 7) 270 Luke Price Lewisville Flower Mound 10:33.7 5:17/M 11
30 28 354 Tate Barr Lucas Lovejoy 10:34.8 5:17/M 11
31 29 280 Dylan Boggan Lewisville Hebron 10:36.9 5:18/M 10
32 (> 7) 315 Hayden Tomancak Lewisville Hebron 10:37.3 5:19/M 10
33 30 362 Riley McGowan Lucas Lovejoy 10:39.0 5:20/M 11
34 31 322 Joshua Clark Lewisville Marcus 10:41.4 5:21/M 12
35 32 376 Josh Gallegos N Richland Hills Richland 10:47.3 5:24/M 11
36 33 207 Bryan Diaz Decatur 10:51.8 5:26/M 10
37 34 219 Manuel Rodriguez Decatur 10:51.9 5:26/M 12
38 35 343 Dylan Judelson Lewisville The Colony 10:55.0 5:28/M 11
39 36 370 Luis Sandoval Lucas Lovejoy 10:56.2 5:28/M 12
40 (> 7) 281 Robert Bragalone Lewisville Hebron 10:57.4 5:29/M 12
41 37 330 Jacob Kelley Lewisville Marcus 11:01.2 5:31/M 12
42 38 323 Ethan Contreras Lewisville Marcus 11:03.2 5:32/M 10
43 39 206 Trey Carrillo Decatur 11:03.4 5:32/M 12
44 (> 7) 359 Cameron Kennedy Lucas Lovejoy 11:04.7 5:32/M 12
45 (> 7) 317 Nicholas Anderson Lewisville Marcus 11:06.1 5:33/M 10
46 40 238 Nicholas Cross Lewisville 11:09.0 5:35/M 10
47 41 218 Daniel Rodriguez Decatur 11:11.0 5:36/M 12
48 (> 7) 336 Anderson Wood Lewisville Marcus 11:14.3 5:37/M 12
49 (> 7) 365 Alex Pedersen Lucas Lovejoy 11:14.9 5:37/M 12
50 (> 7) 289 Gavin Gajraj Lewisville Hebron 11:15.2 5:38/M 12
51 42 211 Wesley Hornbeck Decatur 11:16.2 5:38/M 11
52 (> 7) 360 Stefan Lingenfelder Lucas Lovejoy 11:17.4 5:39/M 12
53 43 340 Wesley Gibbs Lewisville The Colony 11:22.5 5:41/M 12
54 (> 7) 313 Collin Storm Lewisville Hebron 11:23.6 5:42/M 11
55 44 385 Braden Buegeler Waxahachie 11:27.8 5:44/M 10
56 45 189 Jerison Brown Cleburne 11:27.9 5:44/M 10
57 46 396 Joseph Quilbio Waxahachie 11:28.8 5:44/M 11
58 47 242 Gustavo Platas Lewisville 11:35.6 5:48/M 12
59 48 351 Brandon White Lewisville The Colony 11:38.4 5:49/M 10
60 49 381 Eain Melle� N Richland Hills Richland 11:38.8 5:49/M 11
61 50 391 Dakoda Moreno Waxahachie 11:38.8 5:49/M 11
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62 51 390 Lucas Molina Waxahachie 11:39.0 5:50/M 11
63 52 237 Evan Arroyo Lewisville 11:39.6 5:50/M 10
64 (> 7) 290 Jackson Halvorsen Lewisville Hebron 11:41.0 5:51/M 11
65 53 352 Noah Witham Lewisville The Colony 11:41.7 5:51/M 12
66 54 190 Jacob Irvin Cleburne 11:42.7 5:51/M 12
67 55 382 Isaiah Nobis N Richland Hills Richland 11:44.7 5:52/M 11
68 56 239 Jorge Ferrer Gonzalez Lewisville 11:47.0 5:54/M 11
69 57 349 Ryan Sachse Lewisville The Colony 11:48.5 5:54/M 12
70 58 241 Gabriel Lara Lewisville 11:49.6 5:55/M 11
71 59 212 Jacob Lara Decatur 11:50.7 5:55/M 9
72 (> 7) 210 Kadin Henderson Decatur 11:50.9 5:55/M 10
73 (< 5) 225 Chase King Denton Calvary 11:51.5 5:56/M 12
74 60 395 Aidan Pennington Waxahachie 12:01.8 6:01/M 9
75 (> 7) 221 Major Smith Decatur 12:04.0 6:02/M 12
76 61 392 Eli Nance Waxahachie 12:05.9 6:03/M 9
77 (< 5) 233 Tyler Heaton Legacy Chris�an (Frisco) 12:10.4 6:05/M 12
78 62 188 Boston Bicknell Cleburne 12:15.2 6:08/M 9
79 (> 7) 389 Landon Jones Waxahachie 12:19.7 6:10/M 12
80 63 191 Tommy Jordan Cleburne 12:20.1 6:10/M 10
81 (> 7) 283 Chris�an Condensa Lewisville Hebron 12:23.8 6:12/M 9
82 (> 7) 284 Dominic Condensa Lewisville Hebron 12:33.6 6:17/M 9
83 (< 5) 224 Caleb Ferguson Denton Calvary 12:36.7 6:18/M 11
84 64 194 Raul Sanchez Cleburne 12:38.3 6:19/M 11
85 (< 5) 226 Michael Simmons Denton Calvary 12:42.0 6:21/M 11
86 (> 7) 302 Sean Loehding Lewisville Hebron 12:45.0 6:23/M 11
87 65 193 Sean Rodriguez Cleburne 12:46.6 6:23/M 12
88 (> 7) 295 Joshua Hotchkiss Lewisville Hebron 12:53.0 6:27/M 11
89 (> 7) 384 Ross Avent Waxahachie 12:53.8 6:27/M 12
90 (< 5) 231 Trenton Balcombe Legacy Chris�an (Frisco) 12:56.7 6:28/M 12
91 66 192 Ian Nunez Cleburne 12:57.7 6:29/M 11
92 (> 7) 307 Dylan Molina Lewisville Hebron 13:36.4 6:48/M 11
93 (> 7) 310 Krish Patel Lewisville Hebron 13:36.9 6:48/M 12
94 (< 5) 236 Jesse Yohannan Legacy Chris�an (Frisco) 13:41.2 6:51/M 12
95 (> 7) 316 Darrion Torres Lewisville Hebron 14:50.1 7:25/M 10
96 (> 7) 294 Jonathan Hotchkiss Lewisville Hebron 15:37.4 7:49/M 10



Top
Final Team Results - Boys

VARSITY BOYS 1 N 2 COMBINED
Team - Lewisville Flower Mound Finish Posi�on - 1

Team Score (places): 40 Team Score (�mes): 50:01.1 Ave Time:10:00.2
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 271 Jacob Ricks 12 1 1 9:39.7 9:39.7 0:00.0
2 263 Brayden Kennedy 10 4 5 9:53.4 19:33.1 0:13.7
3 264 Asher Leslie 11 8 13 10:01.9 29:35.1 0:22.2
4 262 Joseph Kelsey 12 13 26 10:12.4 39:47.6 0:32.7
5 258 Quinn Hirniak 11 14 40 10:13.4 50:01.1 0:33.7
6 266 Riley Nedrow 10 (19) (59) 10:25.0 1:00:26.1 0:45.3
7 252 Kolby Dax 11 (21) (80) 10:27.2 1:10:53.3 0:47.4
8 274 Patrick Thurmond 11 More Than 7  10:28.6 1:21:21.9 0:48.9
9 270 Luke Price 11 More Than 7  10:33.7 1:31:55.6 0:53.9

Team - Lewisville Hebron Finish Posi�on - 2
Team Score (places): 41 Team Score (�mes): 50:12.9 Ave Time:10:02.5

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 277 Jeriel Algarin Marquez 12 3 3 9:51.9 9:51.9 0:12.2
2 309 Tony Navarro 11 7 10 9:57.1 19:49.0 0:17.4
3 278 Isaac Barrera 12 9 19 10:05.5 29:54.6 0:25.8
4 306 Ryan McKee 10 10 29 10:07.3 40:02.0 0:27.6
5 305 Jack McKee 10 12 41 10:10.8 50:12.9 0:31.1
6 282 Devon Cartwright 10 (23) (64) 10:27.8 1:00:40.7 0:48.1
7 280 Dylan Boggan 10 (29) (93) 10:36.9 1:11:17.7 0:57.2
8 315 Hayden Tomancak 10 More Than 7  10:37.3 1:21:55.1 0:57.6
9 281 Robert Bragalone 12 More Than 7  10:57.4 1:32:52.6 1:17.7

10 289 Gavin Gajraj 12 More Than 7  11:15.2 1:44:07.8 1:35.4
11 313 Collin Storm 11 More Than 7  11:23.6 1:55:31.4 1:43.8
12 290 Jackson Halvorsen 11 More Than 7  11:41.0 2:07:12.5 2:01.3
13 283 Chris�an Condensa 9 More Than 7  12:23.8 2:19:36.3 2:44.1
14 284 Dominic Condensa 9 More Than 7  12:33.6 2:32:10.0 2:53.9
15 302 Sean Loehding 11 More Than 7  12:45.0 2:44:55.0 3:05.2
16 295 Joshua Hotchkiss 11 More Than 7  12:53.0 2:57:48.0 3:13.3
17 307 Dylan Molina 11 More Than 7  13:36.4 3:11:24.4 3:56.6
18 310 Krish Patel 12 More Than 7  13:36.9 3:25:01.4 3:57.2
19 316 Darrion Torres 10 More Than 7  14:50.1 3:39:51.5 5:10.3
20 294 Jonathan Hotchkiss 10 More Than 7  15:37.4 3:55:28.9 5:57.6

Team - Lewisville Marcus Finish Posi�on - 3
Team Score (places): 85 Team Score (�mes): 51:20.2 Ave Time:10:16.0

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 328 Greyson Gravi� 12 2 2 9:39.9 9:39.9 0:00.1
2 329 Jonathan Heath 11 11 13 10:09.2 19:49.1 0:29.5
3 334 Kyle Porter 12 15 28 10:20.7 30:09.8 0:41.0
4 319 Colton Castaneda 12 26 54 10:28.9 40:38.8 0:49.1
5 322 Joshua Clark 12 31 85 10:41.4 51:20.2 1:01.7



6 330 Jacob Kelley 12 (37) (122) 11:01.2 1:02:21.4 1:21.4
7 323 Ethan Contreras 10 (38) (160) 11:03.2 1:13:24.7 1:23.5
8 317 Nicholas Anderson 10 More Than 7  11:06.1 1:24:30.9 1:26.4
9 336 Anderson Wood 12 More Than 7  11:14.3 1:35:45.2 1:34.6

Team - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Posi�on - 4
Team Score (places): 93 Team Score (�mes): 51:46.5 Ave Time:10:21.3

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 361 Trevor Malik 12 6 6 9:54.8 9:54.8 0:15.1
2 364 Ma�hew Murray 11 17 23 10:22.3 20:17.2 0:42.6
3 353 John Armstrong 12 20 43 10:26.8 30:44.0 0:47.0
4 371 Rohan Sharma 11 22 65 10:27.6 41:11.7 0:47.9
5 354 Tate Barr 11 28 93 10:34.8 51:46.5 0:55.1
6 362 Riley McGowan 11 (30) (123) 10:39.0 1:02:25.6 0:59.3
7 370 Luis Sandoval 12 (36) (159) 10:56.2 1:13:21.8 1:16.5
8 359 Cameron Kennedy 12 More Than 7  11:04.7 1:24:26.6 1:25.0
9 365 Alex Pedersen 12 More Than 7  11:14.9 1:35:41.5 1:35.2

10 360 Stefan Lingenfelder 12 More Than 7  11:17.4 1:46:58.9 1:37.7
Team - N Richland Hills Richland Finish Posi�on - 5
Team Score (places): 166 Team Score (�mes): 54:34.0 Ave Time:10:54.8

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 374 Caden Cox 12 5 5 9:54.8 9:54.8 0:15.1
2 379 Alioune Ka 12 25 30 10:28.3 20:23.1 0:48.5
3 376 Josh Gallegos 11 32 62 10:47.3 31:10.5 1:07.6
4 381 Eain Melle� 11 49 111 11:38.8 42:49.3 1:59.0
5 382 Isaiah Nobis 11 55 166 11:44.7 54:34.0 2:04.9

Team - Decatur Finish Posi�on - 6
Team Score (places): 171 Team Score (�mes): 54:26.4 Ave Time:10:53.2

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 205 Derrick Bible 11 24 24 10:28.1 10:28.1 0:48.4
2 207 Bryan Diaz 10 33 57 10:51.8 21:20.0 1:12.1
3 219 Manuel Rodriguez 12 34 91 10:51.9 32:11.9 1:12.2
4 206 Trey Carrillo 12 39 130 11:03.4 43:15.4 1:23.7
5 218 Daniel Rodriguez 12 41 171 11:11.0 54:26.4 1:31.3
6 211 Wesley Hornbeck 11 (42) (213) 11:16.2 1:05:42.6 1:36.4
7 212 Jacob Lara 9 (59) (272) 11:50.7 1:17:33.3 2:10.9
8 210 Kadin Henderson 10 More Than 7  11:50.9 1:29:24.3 2:11.2
9 221 Major Smith 12 More Than 7  12:04.0 1:41:28.3 2:24.2

Team - Lewisville The Colony Finish Posi�on - 7
Team Score (places): 206 Team Score (�mes): 56:08.8 Ave Time:11:13.7

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 342 Devon Judelson 10 27 27 10:31.1 10:31.1 0:51.4
2 343 Dylan Judelson 11 35 62 10:55.0 21:26.2 1:15.3
3 340 Wesley Gibbs 12 43 105 11:22.5 32:48.7 1:42.8
4 351 Brandon White 10 48 153 11:38.4 44:27.1 1:58.7
5 352 Noah Witham 12 53 206 11:41.7 56:08.8 2:01.9
6 349 Ryan Sachse 12 (57) (263) 11:48.5 1:07:57.4 2:08.7
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Team - Waxahachie Finish Posi�on - 8
Team Score (places): 207 Team Score (�mes): 56:36.5 Ave Time:11:19.3

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 386 Sebas�an Calderon 12 16 16 10:21.9 10:21.9 0:42.1
2 385 Braden Buegeler 10 44 60 11:27.8 21:49.7 1:48.1
3 396 Joseph Quilbio 11 46 106 11:28.8 33:18.6 1:49.1
4 391 Dakoda Moreno 11 50 156 11:38.8 44:57.4 1:59.0
5 390 Lucas Molina 11 51 207 11:39.0 56:36.5 1:59.3
6 395 Aidan Pennington 9 (60) (267) 12:01.8 1:08:38.3 2:22.1
7 392 Eli Nance 9 (61) (328) 12:05.9 1:20:44.3 2:26.2
8 389 Landon Jones 12 More Than 7  12:19.7 1:33:04.0 2:39.9
9 384 Ross Avent 12 More Than 7  12:53.8 1:45:57.8 3:14.1

Team - Lewisville Finish Posi�on - 9
Team Score (places): 213 Team Score (�mes): 56:34.4 Ave Time:11:18.8

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 246 Jose Rodriguez 12 18 18 10:23.0 10:23.0 0:43.2
2 238 Nicholas Cross 10 40 58 11:09.0 21:32.1 1:29.3
3 242 Gustavo Platas 12 47 105 11:35.6 33:07.7 1:55.8
4 237 Evan Arroyo 10 52 157 11:39.6 44:47.4 1:59.9
5 239 Jorge Ferrer Gonzalez 11 56 213 11:47.0 56:34.4 2:07.3
6 241 Gabriel Lara 11 (58) (271) 11:49.6 1:08:24.0 2:09.8

Team - Cleburne Finish Posi�on - 10
Team Score (places): 288 Team Score (�mes): 1:00:24.4 Ave Time:12:04.8

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 189 Jerison Brown 10 45 45 11:27.9 11:27.9 1:48.1
2 190 Jacob Irvin 12 54 99 11:42.7 23:10.6 2:03.0
3 188 Boston Bicknell 9 62 161 12:15.2 35:25.9 2:35.5
4 191 Tommy Jordan 10 63 224 12:20.1 47:46.0 2:40.4
5 194 Raul Sanchez 11 64 288 12:38.3 1:00:24.4 2:58.5
6 193 Sean Rodriguez 12 (65) (353) 12:46.6 1:13:11.0 3:06.9
7 192 Ian Nunez 11 (66) (419) 12:57.7 1:26:08.8 3:18.0

Team - Legacy Chris�an (Frisco) Finish Posi�on - 99996
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (�mes): Ave Time:

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 233 Tyler Heaton 12 Less Than 5  12:10.4 12:10.4 2:30.7
2 231 Trenton Balcombe 12 Less Than 5  12:56.7 25:07.2 3:17.0
3 236 Jesse Yohannan 12 Less Than 5  13:41.2 38:48.4 4:01.5

Team - Denton Calvary Finish Posi�on - 99996
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (�mes): Ave Time:

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 225 Chase King 12 Less Than 5  11:51.5 11:51.5 2:11.8
2 224 Caleb Ferguson 11 Less Than 5  12:36.7 24:28.3 2:57.0
3 226 Michael Simmons 11 Less Than 5  12:42.0 37:10.3 3:02.3
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